of this Staff Report submitted via ePlans to the M-NCPPC, are required except as modified by the 
following conditions.1 

GENERAL APPROVAL 

This Preliminary Plan is limited to eight (8) lots for up to 92 two-over-twos2 (multi-unit 
dwelling units) and one hundred and eight (108) lots for up to 108 attached (townhouse) 
dwelling units, including at least 15% MPDUs, and parcels for private roads, open space and 
stormwater management. 

ADEQUATE PUBLIC FACILITIES  

The Adequate Public Facilities (“APF”) review for the Preliminary Plan will remain valid for five

[...]

As of date of this Staff Report, no correspondence has been received. 

SECTION 6: PRELIMINARY PLAN 120250180 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS 

Staff recommends approval of the Preliminary Plan to create eight (8) lots for up to 92 two-over-twos5 
(multi-unit dwelling units) and one hundred and eight (108) lots for up to 108 attached (townhouse) 
dwelling units, including at least 15% MPDUs, and parcels for private roads, open space and 
stormwater management.  

This Application has been reviewed for compliance with the Montgomery County Code, Chapter 50, 
the Subdivision Regulations and Chapter 59, the Zoning Ordinance.